TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse		07/20/2007	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Network Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	2305 Newpoint Parkway	
City:	Lawrenceville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1241668	UNIQUE HOMES
Registration Number:	1337896	THE REAL ESTATE BOOK
Registration Number:	1734744	UNIQUE HOMES
Registration Number:	1830930	ATLANTAHOMES AND LIFESTYLES
Registration Number:	1996435	THE REAL ESTATE BOOK
Registration Number:	2045319	N
Registration Number:	1944139	HOMETOUR
Registration Number:	2315140	UNIQUE HOMES REFERRAL NETWORK
Registration Number:	2057413	APARTMENT BLUE BOOK
Registration Number:	2170725	MOUNTAIN LIVING
Registration Number:	2226263	SENIOR SELECTIONS
Registration Number:	2230807	SENIOR SELECTIONS MATURE LIVING CHOICES
Registration Number:	2293780	RELOCATING IN LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	2292689	THE REAL ESTATE BOOK
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0282

Registration Number:	2466966	INTELLIRENT
Registration Number:	2352898	SECOND HOME
Registration Number:	2392432	LOG & TIMBER STYLE
Registration Number:	2385685	CORPORATE CHOICES
Registration Number:	2493671	ST. LOUIS HOMES & LIFESTYLES
Registration Number:	2515894	SEATTLEHOMES AND LIFESTYLES
Registration Number:	2492583	REALESTATEBOOK.COM
Registration Number:	2492584	MYREALESTATEBOOK.COM
Registration Number:	2552223	THE REAL ESTATE BOOK ONLINE
Registration Number:	2546673	MY REAL ESTATE BOOK
Registration Number:	2741476	AT HOME IN ARKANSAS
Registration Number:	2736391	COLORADO HOMES & LIFESTYLES
Registration Number:	2921995	NEW HOME FINDER
Registration Number:	2824708	ATLANTA HOMES
Registration Number:	2873626	BLACK'S GUIDE
Registration Number:	2822675	LIVINGCHOICES.COM
Registration Number:	2954180	LIVINGCHOICES
Registration Number:	2859849	HOMEIMPROVEMENT
Registration Number:	2935776	MATURE LIVING CHOICES
Serial Number:	76580167	APARTMENT FINDER
Registration Number:	2827715	ATLANTAHOMES AND LIFESTYLES
Registration Number:	2810668	SEATTLEHOMES AND LIFESTYLES
Registration Number:	2810676	ST. LOUIS HOMES AND LIFESTYLES
Registration Number:	2966392	HOMES & LIFESTYLES PUBLISHING COMPANY
Registration Number:	3129784	ENCLAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: mcogburn@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Berardi, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53046.287935
-------------------------	--------------

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0283

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret A. Cogburn
Signature:	/Margaret A. Cogburn/
Date:	10/29/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=IP Termination#page1.tif source=IP Termination#page2.tif source=IP Termination#page3.tif	

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of July 20, 2007, from CREDIT SUISSE, with its principal office at Eleven Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10010, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Lenders referred to below, to NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Georgia corporation, with its principal office at 2305 Newpoint Parkway Lawrenceville, GA 30043 (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into (a) that certain Revolving Loan Credit Agreement dated as of November 30, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Revolving Loan Credit Agreement"), among the Grantor, Gallarus Media Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Revolving Lenders") and Credit Suisse, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Revolving Lenders, (b) that certain Term Loan Credit Agreement dated as of November 30, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Term Loan Credit Agreement" and, together with the Revolving Loan Credit Agreement, the "Credit Agreements"), among the Grantor, Holdings, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Term Lenders" and, together with the Revolving Lenders, the "Lenders"), the Administrative Agent and the Collateral Agent for the Term Lenders, and (c) that certain Guarantee, Collateral and Intercreditor Agreement dated as of November 30, 2005, among the Grantor, Holdings, the subsidiaries of the Grantor from time to time party thereto, the Administrative Agent and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2005, between Grantor and Collateral Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), (ii) that certain Copyright Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2005, between Grantor and Collateral Agent (the "<u>Copyright Security Agreement</u>") and (iii) that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2005, between Grantor and Collateral Agent (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>" and together with the Trademark Security Agreement and the Copyright Security Agreement, the "<u>IP Security Agreements</u>"), the Grantor granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), Copyright Collateral (as defined in the Copyright Security Agreement) and Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement and together with the Trademark Collateral and Copyright Collateral, the "<u>IP Collateral</u>") as security for the payment and performance of the obligations under the Credit Agreements; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor desires to repay all outstanding obligations under the Credit Agreements and terminate the IP Security Agreements, and the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the IP Collateral;

[[2725080]]

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>: The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases, discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes its security interest in any and all IP Collateral, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in the IP Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>: The Collateral Agent hereby agrees, at Grantor's expense, to duly execute and deliver any further documents (including, without limitation, lien releases, Uniform Commercial Code termination statements and reconveyancing documents), and to do such other acts as requested by Grantor as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated by the IP Security Agreements.
- 3. <u>Amendment:</u> This Agreement may not be amended or any provision hereof waived or modified except in writing signed by each of the parties hereto.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns:</u> This Agreement shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. <u>Governing Law:</u> THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO THE CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF).
- 6. <u>Execution of Counterparts:</u> This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (or upon separate signature pages bound together into one or more counterparts), each of which, when so executed and delivered, shall be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS

BRANCH, as Collateral Agent,

By:

Name: Title:

MAHACING DIRECTOR

Ву: _

Name: DENISE L. ALVAI Title: ASSOCIATE

TERMINATION & RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN IP SIGNATURE PAGE

[[2725080]]

RECORDED: 10/29/2007